Open Small Bore 4 Match Aggregate
Women’s Small Bore 4 Match Aggregate
Junior Small Bore 4 Match Aggregate

2016

PISTOL AUSTRALIA

20'™" National Metallic Silhouette 100 m Small Bore and
Field Pistol Championships

Open Field Pistol Aggregate
Women'’s Field Pistol Aggregate
Junior Field Pistol Aggregate

Top Gun Small Bore Production
Top Gun Small Bore Revolver
Top Gun Small Bore Standing
Top Gun Small Bore Unlimited

Top Gun Field Pistol Production

Top Gun Field Pistol Production Any Sight

Open Teams 100 m Small Bore

Matt Seears

Women’s Teams 100m Small Bore

Judy Harding

Bruce Dunbar

Kirsten Jackes

Open Teams Field Pistol

lain Yule

Matt Seears

Women’s Teams Field Pistol

Judy Harding

Johanna Marsden

Silhouette Scorer -

Kirsten Jackes

07/03/2016

Hosted by NSWAPA
At

Narrabri Pistol Club

4" to 6™ March 2016

Kim Emery
Melinda Mullen
Lachlan Moore

Matt Seears
Judy Harding
Lachlan Moore

Kim Emery
Kim Emery
Bruce Dunbar
Kim Emery

Bruce Dunbar
Matt Seears

NSW 272

QLD 230

NSW 122

QLD 93

Brian Marsden jp OFIEAust. MEAA

Judge “B”

NSW
NSW
VIC

NSW
QLD
VIC

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

NSW
NSW

[PISTOL]
CLUB

141
125
86

64
59
33

40
39
28
38

32
34



Aggregate Top

141
136
136
136
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127
125
123
121
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119
118
118
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107
105
104
103
102
102
102
99
94
87
86
86
83
77
65
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52
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31
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25
15
10
4
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Surname

Emery
Seears
Dunbar
Yule
Dewsbury
Fischer
Mullen
Harding
Rigby
Brown
Harding
Anderson
Anderson
Arden
Ellem
Jackes
Anderson
Kennington
Brann
Walther
Marsden
Saunders
Ledger
Wilkins
Broch
Claudel
Rees
Moore
Moore
Ellem
Pavlou
Van Ee
Cutler
Capecchi
Archibald
Ingram
Shoemark
Wilkins
Battersby
Faulkner
Andrews
Mullen

Johanna Marsden

Silhouette Scorer - 07/03/2016

100m Open Aggregate

Name
Kim
Matt
Bruce
lain
David
Cheyne
Melinda
John
Keith
Richard
Judy
Tim
Glen
Michael
Neville
Kirsten
Jason
Peter
John
Junn
Brian
Diarmid
Drew
Paul
Lucy
Michel
Bob
James
Lachlan
Kerrie
Andy
Aidan
Brian
Cyril
Carmel
David
Sue
Janice
Sebastian
Laurie
Ray
Joshua

Club

Mt Lindesay
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Narrabri

SSPC ACT
Newcastle
Metropolitan
Merriganowry
Kurrajong
Toogoolawah
Narrabri
Inverell

Euroa
Newcastle
Metropolitan
Narrabri
Metropolitan
Merriganowry
New Caledonia
Newcastle
Toogoolawah
Metropolitan
Narrabri
Merriganowry
New Caledonia
Narrabri

Yarra

Yarra
Newcastle

Port Macquarie
Toogoolawah
Port Macquarie
New Caledonia
Armidale
Metropolitan
Inverell RSM
Narrabri
Armidale
Inverell RSM
Freemantle
Newcastle

Prod

40
39
39
36
40
38
38
37
36
37
38
36
34
37
33
36
36
33
34
36
32
34
37
33
27
32
33
28
31
23
22
23
16
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9
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Brian Marsden jp OFIEAust. MEAA

Judge “B”

Stand Unlim

24 38
23 36
28 34
28 35
23 34
18 33
24 28
21 29
23 30
15 34
16 28
21 24
21 32
19 25
20 26
10 29
17 22
19 22
17 23
13 26
19 26
21 31
18 20
11 24
19 25

7 27
17 17
12 18
15 17

7 25
15 22
11 11
13 18
23 29
10 16

7 15
12 4

0 0

6 6

8 0
10 0

0 1



Aggregate

64
63
63
59
58
55
54
54
53
51
49
48
48
47
47
46
45
43
39
39
36
36
34
33
32
32
32
30
28
25
24
20
12

6

6
4
3

Surname

Seears
Capecchi
Dunbar
Harding
Yule
Emery
Mullen
Dewsbury
Arden
Rigby
Brann
Anderson
Marsden
Anderson
Saunders
Kennington
Ellem
Ledger
Anderson
Ellem
Moore
Wilkins
Jackes
Moore
Broch
Rees
Claudel
Brown
Walther
Fischer
Pavlou
Andrews
Archibald
Shoemark
Faulkner
Battersby
Cutler

Johanna Marsden
Silhouette Scorer - 07/03/2016

Field Pistol Aggregate

Name

Matt
Cyril
Bruce
Judy
lain
Kim
Melinda
David
Michael
Keith
John
Glen
Brian
Tim
Diarmid
Peter
Neville
Drew
Jason
Kerrie
James
Paul
Kirsten
Lachlan
Lucy
Bob
Miche
Richard
Junn
Cheyne
Andy
Ray
Carmel
Sue
Laurie
Sebastian
Brian

Club

Merriganowry
New Caledonia
Merriganowry
Toogoolawah
Merriganowry
Mt Lindesay
Newcastle
Narrabri

Euroa
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Inverell
Newcastle
Narrabri
Toogoolawah
Metropolitan
Newcastle
Metropolitan
Narrabri
Newcastle
Yarra

Narrabri
Metropolitan
Yarra
Merriganowry
Narrabri

New Caledonia
Kurrajong

New Caledonia
SSPC ACT
Port Macquarie
Freemantle
Armidale
Inverell RSM
Inverell RSM
Armidale

Port Macquarie

Brian Marsden jp OFIEAust. MEAA

Judge “B”

Production

30
31
32
28
25
27
22
25
24
23
20
19
24
21
26
20
23
21
13
17
20
16
17
16
14
16
13
13

9
15
13
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Any Sight

34
32
31
31
33
28
32
29
29
28
29
29
24
26
21
26
22
22
26
22
16
20
17
17
18
16
19
17
19
10
11
17

O -~-~00 b~



100m Womens Aggregate

Aggregate Top Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand  Unlim
125 Mullen Melinda Newcastle 38 35 24 28
119 Harding Judy Toogoolawah 38 37 16 28
111 Jackes Kirsten Metropolitan 36 36 10 29

99 Broch Lucy Merriganowry 27 28 19 25
83 Ellem Kerrie Newcastle 23 28 7 25
52 Archibald Carmel Armidale 18 8 10 16
26 Shoemark Sue Inverell RSM 5 5 12 4
26 Wilkins Janice Narrabri 17 9 0 0
100m Juniors Aggregate
Match Date 04-Mar-16
Aggregate Top Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand Unlim
86 0 Moore Lachlan Yarra 31 23 15 17
65 0 VanEe Aidan Toogoolawah 23 20 11 11
25 0 Battersby  Sebastian  Armidale 7 6 6 6
4 0 Mullen Joshua Newcastle 2 1 0 1

Aggregate

59
54
39
34
32
12

Aggregate

33
4

Ladies' Field Pistol Aggregate

Surname Name Club Production Any Sight

Harding Judy Toogoolawah 28 31
Mullen Melinda Newcastle 22 32
Ellem Kerrie Newcastle 17 22
Jackes Kirsten Metropolitan 17 17
Broch Lucy Merriganowry 14 18
Archibald Carmel Armidale 8 4

Junior's Field Pistol Aggregate

Surname Name Club Production Any Sight
Moore Lachlan Yarra 16 17
Battersby Sebastian Armidale 3 1

Brian Marsden jp OFIEAust. MEAA

Johanna Marsden
Silhouette Scorer - 07/03/2016 Judge “B”



Name

Kim
David
Matt
Bruce
Melinda
Judy
Cheyne
John
Drew
Richard
Michael
Kirsten
Keith
Tim
Jason
Junn
lain
Glen
Diarmid
John
Peter
Paul
Bob
Neville
Michel
Brian
Lachlan
James
Lucy
Kerrie
Aidan
Andy
Carmel
Janice
Brian
David
Sebastian
Sue
Joshua

Surname

Emery
Dewsbury
Seears
Dunbar
Mullen
Harding
Fischer
Harding
Ledger
Brown
Arden
Jackes
Rigby
Anderson
Anderson
Walther
Yule
Anderson
Saunders
Brann
Kennington
Wilkins
Rees
Ellem
Claudel
Marsden
Moore
Moore
Broch
Ellem
Van Ee
Pavlou
Archibald
Wilkins
Cutler
Ingram
Battersby
Shoemark
Mullen

100m Production Off Gun

Club

Mt Lindesay
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Toogoolawah
SSPC ACT
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Kurrajong
Euroa
Metropolitan
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Narrabri

New Caledonia
Merriganowry
Inverell
Toogoolawah
Merriganowry
Metropolitan
Narrabri
Narrabri
Newcastle
New Caledonia
Newcastle
Yarra

Yarra
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Toogoolawah
Port Macquarie
Armidale
Narrabri

Port Macquarie
Metropolitan
Armidale
Inverell RSM
Newcastle

Grade Grade

INT
INT
INT
INT
AAA
INT
INT
INT
AA
INT
INT
AAA
INT
INT
AA
AA

Total

40
40
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
34
34
34
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33
33
33
32
32
31
28
27
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23
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100m Revolver Off Gun

Name Surname Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig Turk Ram
Kim Emery Mt Lindesay INT 39 1 10 10 10 9
Matt Seears Merriganowry INT 38 2 10 10 8 10
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT INT 38 3 10 10 8 10
Tim Anderson Narrabri INT 37 4 10 9 10 8
Judy Harding Toogoolawah INT 37 5 10 10 9 8
lain Yule Merriganowry INT 37 6 10 10 10 7
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan AAA 36 7 10 9 8 9
John Harding Metropolitan INT 36 8 10 10 7 9
David Dewsbury Narrabri INT 36 9 10 10 8 8
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry INT 35 10 10 10 6 9
Michael Arden Euroa AAA 35 10 9 8 8
Melinda Mullen Newcastle AAA 35 10 10 7 8
Paul Wilkins Narrabri AA 34 9 10 7 8
Jason Anderson Narrabri AA 34 10 10 7 7
Richard Brown Kurrajong INT 34 10 9 9 6
Peter Kennington Metropolitan AAA 33 10 9 6 8
Neville Ellem Newcastle AAA 33 9 9 8 7
Keith Rigby Merriganowry AAA 32 9 9 7 7
John Brann Merriganowry AAA 31 9 7 6 9
Glen Anderson Inverell AAA 31 10 9 6 6
Junn Walther New Caledonia  AA 29 7 8 6 8
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle AA 28 10 7 4 7
Michel Claudel New Caledonia A 28 8 8 6 6
Lucy Broch Merriganowry AAA 28 5 10 8 5
James Moore Yarra AA 28 8 9 7 4
Drew Ledger Metropolitan AA 27 8 9 5 5
Brian Marsden Newcastle AAA 26 8 10 3 5
Lachlan Moore Yarra A 23 9 5 4 5
Aidan Van Ee Toogoolawah A 20 7 6 3 4
Bob Rees Narrabri AA 20 7 6 4 3
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie  AA 18 7 6 2 3
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie A 18 5 5 7 1
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah AA 16 8 4 0 4
Janice Wilkins Narrabri A 9 4 2 1 2
Carmel Archibald Armidale B 8 8 0 0 0
Laurie Faulkner Inverell RSM B 7 1 3 1 2
Sebastian Battersby Armidale B 6 1 3 2 0
Sue Shoemark  Inverell RSM B 5 2 2 0 1
Joshua Mullen Newcastle B 1 0 1 0 0



100m Standing Off Gun

Name Surname Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig Turk Ram
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry INT 28 1 10 7 5 6
lain Yule Merriganowry INT 28 2 10 8 6 4
Kim Emery Mt Lindesay INT 24 3 9 7 5 3
Melinda Mullen Newcastle INT 24 4 9 7 5 3
Matt Seears Merriganowry INT 23 5 9 3 4 7
Keith Rigby Merriganowry INT 23 6 7 7 3 6
David Dewsbury Narrabri AAA 23 7 6 8 4 5
Cyril Capecchi New Caledonia INT 23 8 8 6 4 5
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah AAA 21 9 7 5 3 6
John Harding Metropolitan INT 21 10 8 4 4 5
Tim Anderson Narrabri INT 21 5 8 3 5
Glen Anderson Inverell AAA 21 7 8 3 3
Neville Ellem Newcastle AAA 20 6 7 5 2
Lucy Broch Merriganowry AAA 19 6 6 3 4
Michael Arden Euroa AAA 19 10 4 1 4
Peter Kennington Metropolitan AAA 19 4 9 3 3
Brian Marsden Newcastle AAA 19 4 8 5 2
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT AA 18 7 4 3 4
Drew Ledger Metropolitan AA 18 6 6 2 4
John Brann Merriganowry AAA 17 4 4 4 5
Bob Rees Narrabri AA 17 3 6 4 4
Jason Anderson Narrabri A 17 7 4 5 1
Judy Harding Toogoolawah INT 16 7 7 1 1
Richard Brown Kurrajong AA 15 5 4 2 4
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie A 15 5 3 4 3
Lachlan Moore Yarra A 15 6 4 3 2
Junn Walther New Caledonia A 13 5 4 1 3
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie B 13 6 4 3 0
James Moore Yarra AA 12 2 4 3 3
Sue Shoemark  Inverell RSM B 12 6 3 2 1
Aidan Van Ee Toogoolawah A 11 1 5 3 4
Paul Wilkins Narrabri AA 11 3 2 6 O
Carmel Archibald Armidale B 10 3 3 0 4
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan AA 10 3 3 1 3
Ray Andrews Freemantle B 10 3 4 0 3
Laurie Faulkner Inverell RSM B 8 4 2 2 0
David Ingram Metropolitan B 7 1 2 0 4
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle AA 7 2 3 1 1
Michel Claudel New Caledonia  AA 7 5 1 1 0
Sebastian Battersby Armidale B 6 1 2 1 2
Joshua Mullen Newcastle B 0 0 0 0O O



Name
Kim
Matt
lain
David
Richard
Bruce
Cheyne
Glen
Diarmid
Keith
Kirsten
John
Cyril
Judy
Melinda
Michel
Junn
Neville
Brian
Michael
Kerrie
Lucy
Tim
Paul
John
Jason
Andy
Peter
Drew
James
Brian
Bob
Lachlan
Carme
David
Aidan
Sebastian
Sue

Joshua

100m Unlimited Half Scale Off Gun

Surname

Emery
Seears
Yule
Dewsbury
Brown
Dunbar
Fischer
Anderson
Saunders
Rigby
Jackes
Harding
Capecchi
Harding
Mullen
Claudel
Walther
Ellem
Marsden
Arden
Ellem
Broch
Anderson
Wilkins
Brann
Anderson
Pavlou
Kennington
Ledger
Moore
Cutler
Rees
Moore
Archibald
Ingram
Van Ee
Battersby
Shoemark

Mullen

Club

Mt Lindesay
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Kurrajong
Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Inverell
Toogoolawah
Merriganowry
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
New Caledonia
Toogoolawah
Newcastle
New Caledonia
New Caledonia
Newcastle
Newcastle
Euroa
Newcastle
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Narrabri

Port Macquarie
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Yarra

Port Macquarie
Narrabri

Yarra

Armidale
Metropolitan
Toogoolawah
Armidale
Inverell RSM

Newcastle

Grade

INT
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Field Pistol Production Off Gun

Name Surname Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig Turk Ram
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry INT 32 1 10 10 7 5
Cyril Capecchi New Caledonia INT 31 2 8 10 6 7
Matt Seears Merriganowry INT 30 3 9 9 7 5
Judy Harding Toogoolawah INT 28 4 7 6 8 7
Kim Emery Mt Lindesay INT 27 5 8 8 6 5
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah AAA 26 6 9 8 3 6
lain Yule Merriganowry INT 25 7 8 7 3 7
David Dewsbury Narrabri INT 25 8 8 7 5 5
Michael Arden Euroa INT 24 9 6 5 9 4
Brian Marsden Newcastle AAA 24 10 9 8 3 4
Keith Rigby Merriganowry INT 23 5 6 5 7
Neville Ellem Newcastle AAA 23 5 7 4 7
Melinda Mullen Newcastle AAA 22 6 8 2 6
Drew Ledger Metropolitan AA 21 7 8 1 5
Tim Anderson Narrabri INT 21 7 7 4 3
James Moore Yarra AAA 20 6 6 3 5
Peter Kennington Metropolitan AAA 20 6 8 1 5
John Brann Merriganowry AAA 20 5 6 5 4
Glen Anderson Inverell AA 19 5 6 4 4
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle AA 17 4 4 4 5
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan AA 17 7 4 1 5
Bob Rees Narrabri AA 16 3 6 3 4
Paul Wilkins Narrabri AA 16 7 5 1 3
Lachlan Moore Yarra A 16 7 5 3 1
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT AA 15 5 4 4 2
Lucy Broch Merriganowry AAA 14 6 5 1 2
Richard Brown Kurrajong AA 13 7 0 1 5
Jason Anderson Narrabri B 13 5 2 2 4
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie A 13 6 4 1 2
Michel Claudel New Caledonia  AA 13 4 6 2 1
Junn Walther New Caledonia A 9 2 2 0 5
Carmel Archibald Armidale B 8 4 2 0 2
Sue Shoemark  Inverell RSM B 6 0 4 0 2
Laurie Faulkner Inverell RSM B 6 3 2 1 0
Ray Andrews Freemantle B 3 1 2 0 0
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie B 3 1 2 0O O
Sebastian Battersby Armidale B 3 3 0 0O O



Field Pistol Any Sight Off Gun

Name Surname Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig Turk Ram
Matt Seears Merriganowry INT 34 1 9 9 8 8
lain Yule Merriganowry INT 33 2 10 10 6 7
Melinda Mullen Newcastle AAA 32 3 9 10 6 7
Cyril Capecchi New Caledonia INT 32 a4 10 9 8 5
Judy Harding Toogoolawah AAA 31 5 10 9 5 7
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry INT 31 6 10 9 5 7
Michael Arden Euroa AAA 29 7 9 8 5 7
Glen Anderson Inverell AA 29 8 6 10 7 6
David Dewsbury Narrabri AAA 29 9 10 8 5 6
John Brann Merriganowry AA 29 10 10 7 7 5
Kim Emery Mt Lindesay INT 28 9 10 3 6
Keith Rigby Merriganowry AAA 28 10 10 3 5
Jason Anderson Narrabri A 26 8 8 3 7
Tim Anderson Narrabri AAA 26 8 4 8 6
Peter Kennington Metropolitan AAA 26 10 5 5 6
Brian Marsden Newcastle AAA 24 8 7 3 6
Neville Ellem Newcastle AA 22 6 5 7 4
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle A 22 6 8 4 4
Drew Ledger Metropolitan A 22 8 8 2 4
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah AA 21 7 7 4 3
Paul Wilkins Narrabri AA 20 8 5 5 2
Michel Claudel New Caledonia A 19 5 8 2 4
Junn Walther New Caledonia A 19 8 5 4 2
Lucy Broch Merriganowry AA 18 4 4 3 7
Ray Andrews Freemantle B 17 6 4 2 5
Richard Brown Kurrajong AA 17 5 6 2 4
Lachlan Moore Yarra B 17 6 3 6 2
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan A 17 4 6 5 2
James Moore Yarra AA 16 3 6 3 4
Bob Rees Narrabri A 16 6 4 2 4
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie B 11 3 2 3 3
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT A 10 4 3 1 2
Carmel Archibald Armidale B 4 0 3 0 1
Sebastian Battersby Armidale B 1 1 0 0 0



100m Production Open Teams

Name Surname Total Chick Pig

Score 78

Team NSW

Team TieBreak Placing

Matt Seears 39 10 10

Bruce Dunbar 39 10 10
Team Animal Count 20 20

Score 75

Team QLD

Team TieBreak Placing

Judy Harding 38 10 10

John Harding 37 10 10
Team Animal Count 20 20

Score 68

Team VIC

Team TieBreak Placing

Michael Arden 37 10 10

Lachlan Moore 31 8 10
Team Animal Count 18 20

100m Revolver Open Teams

Name Surname Total Chick Pig

Score 73

Team NSW

Team TieBreak Placing

Matt Seears 38 10 10

Bruce Dunbar 35 10 10
Team Animal Count 20 20

Score 73

Team QLD

Team TieBreak Placing

Judy Harding 37 10 10

John Harding 36 10 10
Team Animal Count 20 20

Score 58

Team VIC

Team TieBreak Placing

Michael Arden 35 10

Lachlan Moore 23 9

Team Animal Count 19 14

Turk

10
10

20

14

Turk

14

Ram

Ram

10

19



100m Standing Open Teams

Name Surname Total Chick Pig

Score 51

Team NSW

Team TieBreak Placing

Bruce Dunbar 28 10

Matt Seears 23 9 3
Team Animal Count 19 10

Score 37

Team QLD

Team TieBreak Placing

John Harding 21

Judy Harding 16
Team Animal Count 15 1

Score 34

Team VIC

Team TieBreak Placing

Michael Arden 19 10

Lachlan Moore 15 6 4
Team Animal Count 16 8

100m Unlimited Open Teams

Name Surname Total Chick Pig
Score 70
Team NSW
Team TieBreak Placing
Matt Seears 36 9 9
Bruce Dunbar 34 10 10
Team Animal Count 19 19
Score 57
Team QLD
Team TieBreak Placing
John Harding 29
Judy Harding 28
Team Animal Count 18 17
Score 42
Team VIC
Team TieBreak Placing
Michael Arden 25 6 10
Lachlan Moore 17 5 9

Team Animal Count 11 19

Turk

Turk

11

Ram

Ram

11



Field Pistol Production Open Teams

Name Surname Total Chick Pig
Score 55
Team NSW
Team TieBreak Placing
Matt Seears 30
lain Yule 25
Team Animal Count 17 16
Score 48
Team QLD
Team TieBreak Placing
Judy Harding 28
Peter Kennington 20
Team Animal Count 13 14
Score 44
Team VIC
Team TieBreak Placing
Michael Arden 24
James Moore 20
Team Animal Count 12 1

Field Pistol Any Sight Open Teams

Name Surname Total Chick Pig
Score 67
Team NSW
Team TieBreak Placing
Matt Seears 34 9 9
lain Yule 33 10 10
Team Animal Count 19 19
Score 57
Team QLD
Team TieBreak Placing
Judy Harding 31 10
Peter Kennington 26 10
Team Animal Count 20 14
Score 45
Team VIC
Team TieBreak Placing
Michael Arden 29
James Moore 16

Team Animal Count 12 14

Turk

Turk

14

Ram

Ram

11



100m Production Womens Teams

Name Surname Grade Grade Total Chic
Break
Team QLD
Score 74
Shoot Off Placing
Judy Harding INT 38 10
Kirsten Jackes AAA 36 10
Team NSW
Score 65
Shoot Off Placing
Melinda Mullen AAA 38 10
Lucy Broch AAA 27 8

100m Revolver Womens Teams

Name Surname Grade Grade Total Chic
Break
Team QLD
Score 73
Shoot Off Placing
Judy Harding INT 37 10
Kirsten Jackes AAA 36 10
Team NSW
Score 63
Shoot Off Placing
Melinda Mullen AAA 35 10
Lucy Broch AAA 28 5

100m Standing Womens Teams

Name Surname Grade Grade Total Chic
Break
Team NSW
Score 43
Shoot Off Placing
Melinda Mullen INT 24 9
Lucy Broch AAA 19 6
Team QLD
Score 26
Shoot Off Placing
Judy Harding INT 16 7

Kirsten Jackes AA 10 3

Pig Turk Ram

10
10

Pig

10
10

Pig

Turk

Turk

Ram

Ram



100m Unlimited Womens Teams

Name Surname Grade Grade Total Chic Pig Turk Ram
Break
Team QLD
Score 57
Shoot Off Placing
Judy Harding AA 28 9 9 5 5
Kirsten Jackes AA 29 7 8 8 6
Team NSW
Score 53
Shoot Off Placing
Melinda Mullen AA 28 9 8 7 4
Lucy Broch AA 25 8 8 5 4

Field Pistol Production Womens Teams

Name Surname Grade Grade Total Chic Pig
Break
Team QLD
Score 45
Shoot Off Placing
Judy Harding INT 28 7 6
Kirsten Jackes AA 17 7 4
Team NSW
Score 36
Shoot Off Placing
Melinda Mullen AAA 22 6 8
Lucy Broch AAA 14 6 5

Field Pistol Any Sight Womens Teams

Name Surname Grade Grade Total Chic Pig
Break
Team NSW
Score 50
Shoot Off Placing
Melinda Mullen AAA 32 9 10
Lucy Broch AA 18 4 4
Team QLD
Score 48
Shoot Off Placing
Judy Harding AAA 31 10 9

Kirsten Jackes A 17 4 6

Turk

Turk

Ram

Ram



100m Production

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT

Kim Emery Mt Lindesay 40 1 10 10 10 10
David Dewsbury Narrabri 40 2 10 10 10 10
Matt Seears Merriganowry 39 3 10 10 10 9
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry 39 4 10 10 10 9
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 38 10 10 9 9
Judy Harding Toogoolawah 38 10 10 9 9
John Harding Metropolitan 37 10 10 8 9
Richard Brown Kurrajong 37 9 10 10 8
Michael Arden Euroa 37 10 10 9 8
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 36 10 10 7 9
Tim Anderson Narrabri 36 10 10 8 8
lain Yule Merriganowry 36 10 10 8 8
Neville Ellem Newcastle 33 9 9 9 6
Grade AAA

Melinda Mullen Newcastle 38 10 9 9 10
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan 36 10 10 7 9
Glen Anderson Inverell 34 10 9 7 8
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah 34 10 10 7 7
John Brann Merriganowry 34 10 10 8 6
Peter Kennington  Metropolitan 33 9 10 5 9
Bob Rees Narrabri 33 10 9 7 7
Brian Marsden Newcastle 32 10 10 5 7
James Moore Yarra 28 8 7 8 5
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 27 8 9 6 4
Grade AA

Drew Ledger Metropolitan 37 10 10 8 9
Junn Walther New Caledonia 36 2 10 10 8 8
Jason Anderson Narrabri 36 3 10 10 8 8
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 33 9 9 7 8
Lachlan Moore Yarra 31 8 10 5 8
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 23 6 5 6 6
Aidan Van Ee Toogoolawah 23 3 8 9 3
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 22 7 8 2 5
Grade A

Michel Claudel New Caledonia 32 9 7 7 9
Janice Wilkins Narrabri 17 6 8 3 0
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 16 3 8 4 1
Grade B

Carmel Archibald Armidale 18 6 6 3 3
David Ingram Metropolitan 9 4 3 0 2
Sebastian Battersby Armidale 7 4 1 1 1
Sue Shoemark Inverell RSM 5 2 2 0 1
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 2 0 0 1 1



100m Revolver

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT

Kim Emery Mt Lindesay 39 10 10 10 9
Matt Seears Merriganowry 38 2 10 10 8 10
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 38 3 10 10 8 10
Tim Anderson Narrabri 37 10 9 10 8
Judy Harding Toogoolawah 37 10 10 9 8
lain Yule Merriganowry 37 10 10 10 7
John Harding Metropolitan 36 10 10 7 9
David Dewsbury Narrabri 36 10 10 8 8
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry 35 10 10 6 9
Richard Brown Kurrajong 34 10 9 9 6
Grade AAA

Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan 36 10 9 8 9
Michael Arden Euroa 35 10 9 8 8
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 35 10 10 7 8
Peter Kennington  Metropolitan 33 10 9 6 8
Neville Ellem Newcastle 33 9 9 8 7
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 32 9 9 7 7
John Brann Merriganowry 31 9 7 6 9
Glen Anderson Inverell 31 10 9 6 6
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 28 5 10 8 5
Brian Marsden Newcastle 26 8 10 3 5
Grade AA

Paul Wilkins Narrabri 34 9 10 7 8
Jason Anderson Narrabri 34 10 10 7 7
Junn Walther New Caledonia 29 7 8 6 8
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 28 10 7 4 7
James Moore Yarra 28 8 9 7 4
Drew Ledger Metropolitan 27 8 9 5 5
Bob Rees Narrabri 20 7 6 4 3
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 18 7 6 2 3
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah 16 8 4 0 4
Grade A

Michel Claudel New Caledonia 28 8 8 6 6
Lachlan Moore Yarra 23 9 5 4 5
Aidan Van Ee Toogoolawah 20 7 6 3 4
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 18 5 5 7 1
Janice Wilkins Narrabri 9 4 2 1 2
Grade B

Carmel Archibald Armidale 8 8 0 0 0
Laurie Faulkner Inverell RSM 7 1 3 1 2
Sebastian Battersby Armidale 6 1 3 2 0
Sue Shoemark Inverell RSM 5 2 2 0 1
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 1 0 1 0 0



100m Standing

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT

Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry 28 10 7 5 6
lain Yule Merriganowry 28 10 8 6 4
Kim Emery Mt Lindesay 24 3 9 7 5 3
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 24 4 9 7 5 3
Matt Seears Merriganowry 23 9 3 4 7
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 23 7 7 3 6
Cyril Capecchi New Caledonia 23 8 6 4 5
John Harding Metropolitan 21 8 4 4 5
Tim Anderson Narrabri 21 5 8 3 5
Judy Harding Toogoolawah 16 7 7 1 1
Grade AAA

David Dewsbury Narrabri 23 6 8 4 5
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah 21 7 5 3 6
Glen Anderson Inverell 21 7 8 3 3
Neville Ellem Newcastle 20 6 7 5 2
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 19 6 6 3 4
Michael Arden Euroa 19 10 4 1 4
Peter Kennington  Metropolitan 19 4 9 3 3
Brian Marsden Newcastle 19 4 8 5 2
John Brann Merriganowry 17 4 4 4 5
Grade AA

Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 18 7 4 3 4
Drew Ledger Metropolitan 18 6 6 2 4
Bob Rees Narrabri 17 3 6 4 4
Richard Brown Kurrajong 15 5 4 2 4
James Moore Yarra 12 2 4 3 3
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 11 3 2 6 0
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan 10 3 3 1 3
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 7 2 3 1 1
Michel Claudel New Caledonia 7 5 1 1 0
Grade A
Jason Anderson Narrabri 17 7 4 5 1
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 15 5 3 4 3
Lachlan Moore Yarra 15 6 4 3 2
Junn Walther New Caledonia 13 5 4 1 3
Aidan Van Ee Toogoolawah 11 1 5 3 4
Grade B

Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 13 6 4 3 0
Sue Shoemark Inverell RSM 12 6 3 2 1
Carmel Archibald Armidale 10 3 3 0 4
Ray Andrews Freemantle 10 3 4 0 3
Laurie Faulkner Inverell RSM 8 4 2 2 0
David Ingram Metropolitan 7 1 2 0 4
Sebastian Battersby Armidale 6 1 2 1 2
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 0 0 0 0 0



100m Unlimited Half Scale

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Kim Emery Mt Lindesay 38 10 10 9 9
Grade AAA
Matt Seears Merriganowry 36 9 9 9 9
lain Yule Merriganowry 35 10 10 8 7
Richard Brown Kurrajong 34 10 9 8 7
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry 34 10 10 7 7
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 33 10 10 6 7
Glen Anderson Inverell 32 8 10 8 6
John Harding Metropolitan 29 9 8 6 6
Grade AA
David Dewsbury  Narrabri 34 10 9 5 10
Diarmid Saunders  Toogoolawah 31 8 9 6 8
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 30 10 10 3 7
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan 29 7 8 8 6
Cyril Capecchi  New Caledonia 29 10 10 5 4
Judy Harding Toogoolawah 28 9 9 5 5
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 28 9 8 7 4
Neville Ellem Newcastle 26 8 6 5 7
Brian Marsden Newcastle 26 10 8 3 5
Michael Arden Euroa 25 6 10 3 6
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 25 10 7 3 5
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 25 8 8 5 4
Tim Anderson  Narrabri 24 6 9 5 4
Peter Kennington Metropolitan 22 9 10 2 1
James Moore Yarra 18 3 7 2 6
Bob Rees Narrabri 17 6 4 3 4
Lachlan Moore Yarra 17 5 9 2 1
Grade A
Michel Claudel New Caledonia 27 7 9 6 5
Junn Walther New Caledonia 26 6 6 6 8
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 24 7 7 7 3
John Brann Merriganowry 23 8 8 4 3
Drew Ledger Metropolitan 20 8 5 3 4
Grade B
Jason Anderson  Narrabri 22 7 8 1 6
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 22 8 7 2 5
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 18 4 6 4 4
Carmel Archibald  Armidale 16 6 7 1 2
David Ingram Metropolitan 15 7 4 1 3
Aidan Van Ee Toogoolawah 11 4 3 2 2
Sebastian  Battersby  Armidale 6 3 3 0 0
Sue Shoemark Inverell RSM 4 1 3 0 0
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 1 1 0 0 0



Field Pistol Production

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry 32 10 10 7 5
Cyril Capecchi New Caledonia 31 8 10 6 7
Matt Seears Merriganowry 30 9 9 7 5
Judy Harding Toogoolawah 28 7 6 8 7
Kim Emery Mt Lindesay 27 8 8 6 5
lain Yule Merriganowry 25 8 7 3 7
David Dewsbury Narrabri 25 8 7 5 5
Michael Arden Euroa 24 6 5 9 4
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 23 5 6 5 7
Tim Anderson Narrabri 21 7 7 4 3
Grade AAA
Diarmid Saunders Toogoolawah 26 9 8 3 6
Brian Marsden Newcastle 24 9 8 3 4
Neville Ellem Newcastle 23 5 7 4 7
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 22 6 8 2 6
James Moore Yarra 20 6 6 3 5
Peter Kennington  Metropolitan 20 6 8 1 5
John Brann Merriganowry 20 5 6 5 4
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 14 6 5 1 2
Grade AA
Drew Ledger Metropolitan 21 7 8 1 5
Glen Anderson Inverell 19 5 6 4 4
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 17 4 4 4 5
Kirsten Jackes Metropolitan 17 7 4 1 5
Bob Rees Narrabri 16 3 6 3 4
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 16 7 5 1 3
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 15 5 4 4 2
Richard Brown Kurrajong 13 7 0 1 5
Michel Claudel New Caledonia 13 4 6 2 1
Grade A
Lachlan Moore Yarra 16 7 5 3 1
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 13 6 4 1 2
Junn Walther New Caledonia 9 2 2 0 5
Grade B
Jason Anderson Narrabri 13 5 2 2 4
Carmel Archibald Armidale 8 4 2 0 2
Sue Shoemark Inverell RSM 6 0 4 0 2
Laurie Faulkner Inverell RSM 6 3 2 1 0
Ray Andrews Freemantle 3 1 2 0 0
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 3 1 2 0 0
Sebastian Battersby Armidale 3 3 0 0 0



Name Surname
Grade INT
Matt Seears
lain Yule
Cyril Capecchi
Bruce Dunbar
Kim Emery
Grade AAA
Melinda Mullen
Judy Harding
Michael Arden
David Dewsbury
Keith Rigby
Tim Anderson
Peter Kennington
Brian Marsden
Grade AA
Glen Anderson
John Brann
Neville Ellem
Diarmid Saunders
Paul Wilkins
Lucy Broch
Richard Brown
James Moore
Grade A
Jason Anderson
Kerrie Ellem
Drew Ledger
Michel Claudel
Junn Walther
Kirsten Jackes
Bob Rees
Cheyne Fischer
Grade B
Ray Andrews
Lachlan Moore
Andy Pavlou
Carmel Archibald
Sebastian Battersby

Johanna Marsden
Silhouette Scorer - 07/03/2016

Field Pistol Any Sight

Grade Total Shoot

Club

Merriganowry
Merriganowry
New Caledonia
Merriganowry
Mt Lindesay

Newcastle
Toogoolawah
Euroa
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Metropolitan
Newcastle

Inverell
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Toogoolawah
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Kurrajong
Yarra

Narrabri
Newcastle
Metropolitan
New Caledonia
New Caledonia
Metropolitan
Narrabri

SSPC ACT

Freemantle
Yarra

Port Macquarie
Armidale
Armidale

Brian Marsden jp OFIEAust. MEAA

Judge “B”

34
33
32
31
28

32
31
29
29
28
26
26
24

29
29
22
21
20
18
17
16

26
22
22
19
19
17
16
10

17
17
11

Chick Pig Turk Ram

10
10
10

10

10
10
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